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STB-NS-C-00497
AMENDMENT NO. 23

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009

EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 23

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00497

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
'30 Shipper Lansing Grain
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: May 31, 2010 (Extension)
(ii)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): All Points on NS
Destinations, Destination(s): All Points on NS
Transit Points Ports(s): NA
and Other (i) Transit poin(s): NA
Shipper (i)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities (iv)
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be leased
from the Carrier.
or
(iiXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood or
paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-owned and -
leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-Series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA
90 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00662-G
AMENDMENT NO. 8

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009

EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 8
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00562-G

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat; Rye (Addition)
30 Shipper Grain Services, Inc.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  April 30, 2010
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Chicago, IL
Destinations, Destination(s): Bloomsburg, PA; Litz, PA; Northumberland, PA
Transit Points Lancaster, PA; Mill Hall, PA
and Other (i) Ports(s): NA
Shipper (ii)  Transit point(s): NA
Facilities (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the fransportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or
(iiXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume () Movement Type: Single-car

(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii) Volume Breakpoints: NA:

90 Special Commodities
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00621-G
AMENDMENT NO. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR '
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 2
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00621-G

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

Livonia, Avon & Lakeville Railroad Corporation,
P. O. Box 190-B, Lakeville, NY 14480

20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Nabisco Brands, Inc
40 Contract () Application Date:  August 3, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  July 31, 2010 (Extension)
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s). Avon, NY; Lakeville, NY
Destinations, Destination(s): Toledo, OH;
Transit Points (i) Ports(s). NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

or

(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or

(iiB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (Y Movement Type: Single-car

(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:

20 Special NA
Features
{C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00812
AMENDMENT NO. 10

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 10

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00812

17804 Fuwdsu4s r-Dl1d

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Oils, Food Prep.
30 Contract (i) Application Date: July 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2009 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A)  Awvailable & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
50 Special N/A
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00812-B
AMENDMENT NO. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 2

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00812-B

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Canadian Pacific Railway, Suite 500,
Guif Canada Square, 401-8th Avenue S.W., Calgary, AB T2P 4Z4
Providence and Worcester Railroad Company,
75 Hammond Street, P. O. Box 16551, Worcester, MA 01601
20 Commodity Soybean Qil, Liquid or Solidified
30 Contract (i) Application Date: July 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2009 (Extension)
(iit) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
50 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00812-C
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 1
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00812-C

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Grand Elk Railroad, LLC,
170 Buckley Lane, Suite 300, Battle Creek, Ml 49015
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit
30 Contract (i) Application Date: July 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2009 (Extension
iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiY(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
50 Special NA
Features
(C2E-SSE),
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Commodity:

STCC Code

20-465-10
20-467-20
20-467-22
20-467-25
20-469-20
20-469-25
20-851-XX
20-859-XX

20-861-XX
20-87X-XX
20-911-10
20-914-55
20-914-56
20-921-10
20-923-30
20-923-35
20-923-36
20-931-10
20-933-XX

20-939-17
20-939-21
20-939-43
20-939-44
20-939-45
20-939-47
20-939-49

20-939-51 -

20-939-57
20-939-90
20-941-17
20-941-30
20-942-32
20-942-40
20-942-47
20-942-60
20-961-20
20-961-25
20-961-30
20-961-35

17804 ryi4dsu4s r-old

Exhibit to

Amended Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-00812-C
Amendment No. 1

Description
Corn Oil

Corn Steep Water Sediment

Gluten Liquor Residue

Liquid Corn Solubles

Com Qil Foots

Corn Steep Water

Distilled, Rectified, or Blended Liquors
By-products of Liquor Distilling
(Excludes 20-859-35)

Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or In Bulk
Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups
Cottonseed Oil

Cottonseed Qil Foots

Cottonseed Oil Soap Stock

Soybean Oil

Soybean Milk Compound

Soybean Oil Foots

Soybean Qil Soap Stock

Linseed Oil

Nut or Vegetable Oils

(Excludes 20-933-50)

Peanut Oil Cake or Meal

Tung Nut Oil Cake or Meal

Qil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms

N s st Nt N Nt s’ “ot”

Fish Liver Qil

Qil, Fish or Sea Animal
Acid Fish Scrap

Fish Fat or Oil Sludge
Fish Oil Foots

Fish Solubles

Shortening

Shortening, Vegetable Oil
Cooking or Salad Qil
Qlive Qil
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STB-NS-C-00842-D
AMENDMENT NO. 9

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: July 27, 2009

EFFECTIVE: July 27, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 9

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00842-D

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper The Andersons
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 6, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  January 31. 2010 (Extension)
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (iy Origin(s): Chicago, IL; Champaign, IL; Delphi, IN; Dunkirk; IN;
New Haven, IN; Montpelier, OH; Toledo, OM; Qakville, IN (Addition)
Destinations, Destination(s) Maumee, OH; Toledo, OH; Champaign, IL; Delphi, IN;
’ Dunkirk, IN; Chicago, IL; White Pigeon, Ml
Transit Points (i) Ports(s). NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA
(iA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail ¢ars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car (Minimum tender 45/25 cars)
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00842-E
AMENDMENT NO. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
* EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 2
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00842-E

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper The Andersons
40 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: January 31, 2010 (Extension)
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (iy Origin(s): Delphi, IN; Dunkirk, IN; Oakville, IN; White Pigeon, Ml
Destinations, Destination(s) Champaign, IL; Delphi, IN
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s). NA
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iiXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

or

(iB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier,

or

(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car {(Minimum tender 45 cars)

(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii) Volume Breakpoints: NA:

90 Special N/A
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00936-A
AMENDMENT NO. 4

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 4
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00936-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity See attached Exhibit
30 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: July 31, 2010 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special Destinations/Rates
Features

(C2E-SSE)
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Description

Wheat Flour

Wheat Flour

Semolina & Flour Mixture
Semolina

Vital Wheat Gluten

Com Meal or Flour

Corn Meal, Edible

Corn Meal

Corn Flour

Corn Meal with not more than 10%

Other Ingredients

Rye Flour or Meal

Rye Flour

Buckwheat Flour or Meal

Qat Flour

Oat Meal

Groats

Farina, Other than Cereal
Milled Products & Grain, Mixed
Carloads

Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with
Cereal Flours

Grits

Rice Flour, Bran Or Meal

Rice Meal

Rice Flour

Rice Bran

Flour, Grain, Self Raising
Cake Or Muffin Preparations,
W Cnd Fruit

Flour, Edible, Grain, With Over
40% Other Ingredients

Flour, Edible

Malt Flour Or Sprouts

Mait Flour

Mait Flour, Barley & Wheat Mi
Barley Or Rye Sprouts

Malt Sprouts, Not Pelletized
Malt Sprouts, Pelletized
Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For
Human Consumption

Cellulose Flour, Edible

1

Exhibit to
STB-NS-C-00936-A
Amendment No. 4
Page 1 of 1

STCC Code

“YDod  FuLlseds F-D1d

(STCC
(sTce
(sTCC
(sTCC
(sTCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC

20-411-00)
20-411-10)
20-411-15)
20-411-25)
20-411-30)
20-413-00)
20-413-12)
20-413-15)
20-413-20)

(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(sTCC
(STCC
(sTce
(STCC
(STCC

20-413-30)
20-414-00)
20-414-10)
20-415-00)
20-416-10)
20-416-15)
20-419-26)
20-419-54)
(STCC 20-419-90)
(STCC
(STCC

20-419-92)
20-419-93)
(STCC 20-442-00)
(STCC 20-442-10)
(STCC 20-442-15)
(STCC 20-442-20)
(STCC 20-451-20)

(STCC 20-452-20)

(STCC 20-452-25)
(STCC 20-452-90)
(STCC 20-832-00)
(STCC 20-832-10)
(STCC 20-832-15)
(STCC 20-832-20)
(STCC 20-832-50)
(STCC 20-832-51)

(STCC 20-923-26)
(STCC 20-999-19)
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STB-NS-C-01283-A
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 1
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01283-A
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RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, §.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commaodity Corn Starch
30 Contract (i) Application Date: June 30, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: November 30, 2009 (Extension)
(i) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiY(A) Available & Leased by Carrier; NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Spegcial NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01358
AMENDMENT NO. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 2

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01358

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roancke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Corn or Maize (Not Popcom), Shelled, Dried
30 Shipper The Andersons Inc.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: December 31, 2009
(i) Optional Extension:. NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): See attached Exhibit
Destinations, Destination(s): Toledo, OH;
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (ili) Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will furish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple-car /Unit train (Min tender 45/70 cars)
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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Origins:

Champaign, IL
Chicago, IL
Curran, IL
Gibson City, IL
Homer, IL
Naples,IL
Anderson, IN
Attica, IN
Clymers, IN
Delphi, IN

Ft. Wayne, IN

Logansport, IN (Delete)

Montpelier, IN
Red Key, IN
Scircleville, IN

South Milford, IN (Addition)

Terre Coupee, IN
Tipton, IN
Warren, IN
Waterloo, IN
Albion, Ml

White Pigeon, Ml
Circleville, OH

Dyer, OH (Addition)

Fostoria, OH
Kingston, OH
Montpelier, OH

Danville, IL {Addition)

Edgerton, IN

Lafavetie, IN (Addition)

Oakuville, IN
Shidelers, IN

Reading, M| (Addition)

Monnette, OH
Waldo,OH

T-ub4

Exhibit to
Appendix A to
STB-NS-C-01358
Amendment No. 2
Page 1 of 1
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STB-NS-C-01385-A
AMENDMENT NO. 4

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 4

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01385-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Soybeans
30 Shipper Louis Dreyfus
40 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2009 (Extension
(iiif)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): New Haven, IN; Montpelier, IN; Gibson City, IL;
Fostoria, OH (Delete)
Destinations, Destination(s): Claypool, IN;
Transit Points  (ii) Ports(s). NA
and Other (iiiy  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
(iXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail ¢ars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple-car (Min tender 25 cars)
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Qrigins/Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01377
AMENDMENT NO. 6

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 6

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01377

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Corn or Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried
30 Shipper Poet Biorefining
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  September 30, 2009
(i) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Danville, IL; Lafayette, IN; Logansport, IN Toledo, OH
Lima, OH; Chicago, IL; Marion, IN (Addition)
Destinations, Destination(s): Portland, IN; Fostoria, OH; Leipsic, OH;
Alexandria, IN; North Manchester, IN
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s); NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iiXB)  The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (ii Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car; Multiple —car (Min tender 25 & 45 Cars)
(ii) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01387
AMENDMENT NO. 6

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009

EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 6

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01387

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity

Corn -Not Popcom-, In The Ear, Dried; Corn Or Maize (Not
Popcorn), Shelled, Dried; Grain Screenings, Unground;
Soybeans, Dried; Soyabeans, Fresh; Screenings, Soybean,
Not Ground Nor Processed

30 Shipper Central Indiana Ethanol LLC
40 Contract () Application Date: July 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: October 31, 2009 (Extension)
(i)  Opftional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): See attached Exhibit
Destinations, Destination(s): Marion, IN
Transit Points (i) Ports(s). NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s). NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will fumnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iiYB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple- (Min. Tender 45 cars)
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates/Origins
Features
(C2E-SSE)

> ] [ ] ° [ d o e [ ] k] [ ]
:.D : * J e o o [ X ] ] a e & @ [ [ N J v e
e 8 s [ ] - L ] [ 4 e 8 ¢ 5 o o [ * [ ]
[ L] ° L4 scse o 2 L4 200 e s oo L] [ J [
o & L 4 * ¢ . o @ 4 * e o ] [ L N e o
LI [ XX < | ] s00 [ ] . LX) * [ ] -



us—l4~ U3 1v.35 rourls 1=¥D4 russfuds r-old

Exhibit to
STB-NS-C-01387
Amendment No. 6
Page 1 of 1

Origins:

Bement, IL
Champaign, IL
Danville, IL
Galesville, IL
Gibson City, IL
Homer, IL
lvesdale, IL
Milmine, IL
Monticello, IL
Sadorus, IL
Sidney, IL
Tolono, IL
Anderson, IN
Attica, IN
Goshen, IN
Leesburg, IN (Addition)
Oakyville, IN

Red Key, IN
Shidelers, IN
Silver Lake, IN
Sims, IN

South Milford, IN
Speicher, IN
State Line, IN
Summitville, IN
Terre Coupee, IN
Treaty, IN
Vermont, IN
Decatur, MI
Reading, Mi
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STB-NS-C-01419-A
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009

EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 1

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01419-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Brewers Grains, Grains, Spent, Dried; Kiln Sweepings;
Brewers Condensed Solubles; Distillery Molasses Residuum,
Liquid; Dstir Mash, Spent, N Wholly From Gr, Feed; Spent
Grain Mash, Feed
30 Contract (D Application Date: August 4, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date; September 30, 2009
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail ¢cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Destinations/Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01393
AMENDMENT NO. 9

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 9
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01393

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commaodity Cormn or Maize (Not Popcorn) Shelled, Dried
30 Shipper Cargill In¢.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2009 (Extension)
(i) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): See attached Exhibit
Destinations, Destination(s). Bluffton, IN
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii{A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iiB) The cumulative equipment total for afl contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car (Min. Tender 45 and 70 cars)
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
20 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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Exhibit to

Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-01393
Amendment No. 9

QOrigins:

Chicago, L
Gibson City, IL
Gibson City (BLOL), iL
Anderson IN
Beech Grove, IN
Burns Harbor, IN
Clymers, IN
Delphi, IN

Ft. Wayne, IN;
Midwest Portage, IN
Millville, IN
Montpelier, IN
New Haven, IN
Qakville, IN;
Peabody, IN
Raber, IN

Red Key, IN
Scircleville, IN
Shidelers, IN
South Whitiey, IN
Tipton, IN
Waterloo, IN
Woodburn, IN
Antwerp, OH
Montpelier, OH
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STB-NS-C-01412
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 1

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01412

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, $.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commaodity Wheat
30 Shipper ADM Flour Milling
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 6, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: May 31, 2010
(i) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): All Points on NS Railroad
Destinations, Destination(s). All Points on NS Railroad (Change);
Cleveland, TN
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (ili)  Transit point(s). NA
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood or
paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-owned
and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special - Rates '
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01426

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01426

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southemn Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Feed, Hominy
30 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: July 31, 2010
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(ii)A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special NA
Features

(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01427

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009

EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01427

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Corn, Not Pop
30 Shipper Agrowstar LLC
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2009
(i) Optional Extension. NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Bonaire, GA; Davisboro, GA; Ft. Valley (GRM), GA;
: Leslie-Desoto, GA; Oostanula, GA; Wrens, GA
Destinations, Destination(s): Baldwin, GA
Transit Points (i) Poris(s): NA
and Other (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)YA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iiXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume () Movement Type: Single-car
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
80 Special NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01428

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 10, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 10, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01428

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Corn -Not Popcorn-, In The Ear, Dried; Corn Or Maize (Not
Popcorn), Shelled, Dried; Grain Screenings, Unground; Grain
Screenings, Ground; Grain Dust
30 Shipper Mountaire Farms Inc.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: July 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2010
(i) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s). All Points on NS Railroad
Destinations, Destination(s); Frankford, DE; Gravel Hill, DE; Kings Creek, MD
Transit Points (i) Poris(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s). NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iYB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
ieased from the Carrier.
or
(iB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
20 Special NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01429

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED. August 13, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 13, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01429
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM  SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E , Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Sugar, Beet or Cane, Granulated or Powdered, Other Than Raw;
Sugar, Liquid
30 Contract (i) Application Date: March 13, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2009
iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA

(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier. NA
Average Number of Bad order NA
or

()(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special Refund
Features
(C2E-SSE)
e 200 e * L'} L] v e [ ] L ] [ ]
e 9 L] v @ ¢ & L X 3 L4 o & ° : : : [ ] : [ ]
:.. :. : .:. ... : :OE E E ..: : : . : .



From: 08/19/2009 11:19 #028 P.002/035

STB-NS-C-00342
AMENDMENT NO, 21

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S. E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From:

08/19/2009 11:19 #028 P.003/035

AMENDMENT NO. 21
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00342

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM __ SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Name(s) Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S. E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Sugar Beet or Cane, Granulated or Powdered, Other Than Raw
30 Contract (N Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2010
(iii) Optional Extension:  No
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i (A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiY(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB)  Customer will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Change Is in Confidential Matter
Features Destinations/Rates
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00543-C
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009

EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2008

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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08/19/2009 11:20

AMENDMENT NO. 1

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00543-C

#028 P.005/035

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Frankhn Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity See aftached Exhibit
30 Shipper Southeastern Milis GP
40 Contract (i) Applcation Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  July 31, 2010 (Extension)
(i) Optional Extension. NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): All Points on NS Railroad
Destinations, Destination(s): Birmingham, AL; Barnesville, GA; Davisboro, GA;
Milner, GA; Rome, GA; Wadley, GA
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (v)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
("  Mimimum and Actual Volume: NA
() Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special NA
Features



From:

Commodity:

[ XX X 1R
*

Barley

Barley For Malting Purposes Only

Barley, Feed, Nec

Corn -Not Popcorn-, In The Ear, Dried

08/18/2009 11:20

Com Or Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried

Corn (Not Popcorn) Or

Oats

Rice, Rough

Rye

Milo (Milo Maize)

Sorghum Grain, Nec

Wheat

Wheat, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer And Orpest.
Wheat, Durum, Amber Or Red

Wheat, Feed, Nec
Buckwheat

Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled,
Cormn, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer And Or Pestic.

Grain Screenings, Unground

Grain, Nec
Soybeans, Dried
Soyabeans, Fresh

Screenings, Soybean, Not Ground Nor Processed

Canola Seeds
Seed Grain, Nec
Grain Dust

senede

Exhibit to
STB-NS-C-00543-C
Amendment No. 1
Page 1 of 1

(STCC 01-131-10)
(STCC 01-131-15)
(STCC 01-131-30)
(STCC 01-132-10)
(STCC 01-132-15)
(STCC 01-132-16)
(STCC 01-132-25)
(STCC 01-133-10)
(STCC 01-134-10)
(STCC 01-135-10)
(STCC 01-136-55)
(STCC 01-136-90)
(STCC 01-137-10)
(STCC 01-137-15)
(STCC 01-137-20)
(STCC 01-137-30)
(STCC 01-139-10)
(STCC 01-139-30)
(STCC 01-139-90

(STCC 01-144-10)
(STCC 01-144-15)
(STCC 01-144-20)
(STCC 01-149-50)
(STCC 01-159-73)
(STCC 20-418-54)

#028 P.006/035



From: 08/19/2009 11:20 #028 P.007/035

STB-NS-C-00543-B
AMENDMENT NO. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, SE.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From:

08/19/2009 11:20 #028 P.008/035

AMENDMENT NO. 2

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00543-B

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit
30 Shipper Southeastern Mills GP
40 Contract () Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i)  Termination Date: July 31, 2010 (Extension)
(i) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, ()  Origin(s): Birmingham, AL; Chicago, IL; E. St. Louis, IL; Louisville, KY;
Kansas City, MO; Memphis, TN;
Destinations, Destination(s): Barnesville, GA; Milner, GA, Rome, GA
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
((B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges ()  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car /Unit train
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume® NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA.
90 Special NA
Features



From: 08/19/2009 11:20 #028 P.009/035

Exhibit to
STB-NS-C-00543-B
Amendment No. 2

Page 1 of 1
Commodity: Barley (STCC 01-131-10)
Barley For Maiting Purposes Only (STCC 01-131-15)
Barley, Feed, Nec (STCC 01-131-30)
Corn -Not Popcorn-, In The Ear, Dried (STCC 01-132-10)
Corn Or Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried (STCC 01-132-15)

Corn (Not Popcorn) Or  Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled, (STCC 01-132-16)
Cormn, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer And Or Pestic. (STCC 01-132-25)

Oats (STCC 01-133-10)
Rice, Rough (STCC 01-134-10)
Rye (STCC 01-135-10)
Milo (Milo Maize) (STCC 01-136-55)
Sorghum Grain, Nec (STCC 01-136-90)
Wheat (STCC 01-137-10)
Wheat, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer And Orpest.  (STCC 01-137-15)
Wheat, Durum, Amber Or Red (STCC 01-137-20)
Wheat, Feed, Nec (STCC 01-137-30)
Buckwheat (STCC 01-139-10)
Grain Screenings, Unground (STCC 01-139-30)
Grain, Nec (STCC 01-139-90

Soybeans, Dried (STCC 01-144-10)
Soyabeans, Fresh . (STCC 01-144-15)
Screenings, Soybean, Not Ground Nor Processed (STCC 01-144-20)
Canola Seeds (STCC 01-149-50)
Seed Grain, Nec (STCC 01-159-73)

Grain Dust (STCC 20-418-54)



From: 08/19/2009 11:20 #028 P.010/035

STB-NS-C-00620-A
AMENDMENT NO. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009

EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From:

08/19/2009 11:20

AMENDMENT NO. 3

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00620-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Livonia, Avon & Lakeville Rallroad Corporation,
P. O. Box 190-B, Lakeville, NY 14480
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Perdue/PACMA, INC
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 14, 2009
Duration (i)  Termination Date: April 30, 2010
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Avon, NY; Lakeville, NY;
Destinations, Destination(s): Goldsboro, NC; Radford, NC; Lancaster, PA;
Turbotville, PA; Waverly, VA; Greencastle, PA (Addition)
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s). NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume () Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special NA
Features
(CZE-SSE) :.o :.. o.o c.o o.o o.o o.c o.o : o.. ...

#028 P.011/035



From: 08/19/2009 11:21 #028 P.012/035

STB-NS-C-00841
AMENDMENT NO. 12

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From:

08/19/2009 11:21

AMENDMENT NO. 12

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00841

#028 P.013/035

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E, Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat Flour
30 Contract (i Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: July 31, 2010 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA
(ii(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order - NA
50 Special N/A
Features
(C2E-SSE)



From: 08/19/2009 11:21 #028 P.014/035

STB-NS-C-00894-B
AMENDMENT NO. 4

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From:

08/19/2009 11:21

AMENDMENT NO. 4

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00894-B

#028 P.015/035

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM  SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit 1
30 Shipper Knappen Milling Co
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i)  Termination Date: July 31, 2010 (Extension)
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i) Ongin(s): Chicago, I, Augusta, ME; Detroit, MI, Lancaster, PA
Destinations, Destination(s): See attached Exhibit 2
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)A) Available & Leased by Carner: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(i)(B)  The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types
70 Rates and (i Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)



From:

Commodity:

Je 0000

Description

Wheat

Wheat, Organically Grown Free
Of Fertilizer And Orpest.
Wheat, Durum, Amber Or Red
Wheat, Feed, Nec

Wheat Flour

Wheat Flour

Semolina & Flour Mixture

Semolina

Vital Wheat Gluten

Corn Meal or Flour

Corn Meal, Edible

Corn Meal

Cormn Flour

Com Meal with not more than 10%
Other Ingredients

Rye Flour or Meal

Rye Flour

Buckwheat Fiour or Meal

QOat Flour

Oat Meal

Farina, Other than Cereal

Wheat Flour Clears, not Cereal

Preparation, Not for Human Cons

Wheat Germ

Milled Products & Grain, Mixed

Carloads

Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with

Cereal Flours

Grits

Soybean (Soy) Flour,Suitable For
Human Consumption

Wheat Bran, Middlings or Shorts

(L XX ]
[ ]
one
®
e 9
s @

08/19/2009 11:21

Exhibit 1 to
Appendix A to

STB-NS-C-00894-B

Amendment No. 4
Page 1 of 1

STCC Code

(STCC 01-137-10)

(STCC 01-137-15)
(STCC 01-137-20)
(STCC 01-137-30)

(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC

(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC
(STCC

(STCC
(STCC

(STCC

(STCC
(STCC

(STCC
(STCC

20-411-00)
20-411-10)
20-411-15)
20-411-25)
20-411-30)
20-413-00)
20-413-12)
20-413-15)
20-413-20)

20-413-30)
20-414-00)
20-414-10)
20-415-00)
20-416-10)
20-416-15)
20-419-54)

20-419-62)
20-419-72)

20-419-90)

20-419-92)
20-419-93)

20-923-26)
20-412-00)

[ X1 X J
[ ] [
[ XN ¥4
[ 4 L]

#028 P.016/035



From: 08/19/2009 11:21 #028 P.017/035

Exhibit 2 to
Appendix A to
STB-NS-C-00894-B
Amendment No. 4
Page 1 of 1

Destinations:

Kathieen, GA
Chicago, IL

E. St Louis, IL
Streator, IL
Frankfort, IN
Augusta, Mi
Battie Creek, Ml
Kansas City, MO
Asheboro, NC
Charlotte, NC
Pineville, NC
Lancaster, PA
Memphis, TN

(I XX T ])
[ ]
oe ¢
(A X1 XX )
L]
EL XY ]
[ ]
o0e
[ ]

LX B
% &
(X2 XXX ]
soven»

e
reeoc
®



From: 08/19/2009 11:21 #028 P.018/035

STB-NS-C-01086
AMENDMENT NO. 11

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 20098
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From: 08/19/2009 11-21 #028 P.019/035

AMENDMENT NO. 11
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01086

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Flour & Clears
30 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: July 31, 2010 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A) Available & Owned by Carrier NA

(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special Destinations/Origins/Rates
Features

(C2E-SSE)



From: 08/19/2009 11:21 #028 P.020/035

STB-NS-C-01086-A
AMENDMENT NO. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR .
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, SE.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From:

08/19/2009 11:22

AMENDMENT NO. 2

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01086-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Cereal Food Processors Inc.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: July 31, 2010 (Extension)
(i)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Chicago, IL; East St. Louis, IL
Destinations, Destination(s). Cleveland, OH
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s). NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility. NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()A) Avallable & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume () Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)

#028 P.021/035



From: 08/19/2009 11:22 #028 P.022/035

STB-NS-C-01086-B

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From: 08/19/2009 11:22: #028 P.023/035

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01086-B

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Frankhn Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Flour & Clears
30 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009

Duration (i) Termination Date. July 31, 2010

(iii) Optional Extension- NO

40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars

Data ()A) Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA

(i)A) Available & Leased by Carrier. NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special N/A
Features

(C2E-SSE)
o0 [ XX ] [ ] [ ] L ] L ] L] [ ] L] [ ] L
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From:

08/19/2009 11:22 #028 P.024/035

STB-NS-C-01086-C

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From: 08/19/2009 11:22 #028 P.025/035

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01086-C

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway,
100 E. First Street, Brewster, OH 44613

20 Commodity Flour & Clears
30 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date- July 31, 2010
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i (A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad orderr NA
or

(iB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special N/A
Features

(C2E-SSE)
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From: 08/19/2009 11:22 #028 P.026/035

STB-NS-C-01086-D

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From: 08/19/2009 11:22 #028 P.027/035

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01086-D

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S E., Roanoke, VA 24042

Florida East Coast Railway Company,
7411 Fullerton Street, Suite 300, Jacksonville, FL 32256,

20 Commodity Flour & Clears
30 Contract ()] Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: July 31, 2010
iii) Optional Extension:; NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(i}A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order. NA
or

(iYB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carner.

50 Special N/A
Features
(C2E-SSE)



From: 08/19/2009 11:22 #028 P.028/035

STB-NS-C-01142
AMENDMENT NO. 5

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From:

08/19/2009 11:22 #028 P.029/035

AMENDMENT NO. 5

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01142

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Cake, Meal Or Screenings, Soybean, Not For Human
Consumption; Soybean Hulls, Not Pelletized; Soybean Hulls,
Pelletized, Soyflakes; Soybean Products Or By-Products, In
MXDCL (Addition)
30 Contract () Application Date: July 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2009 (Extension)
(vii) Optional Extension NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrierr NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)



From: 08/19/2009 11:22 #028 P.030/035

STB-NS-C-01180-D
AMENDMENT NO. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2008
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From:

08/19/2009 11:23

AMENDMENT NO. 2

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01180-D

#028 P.031/035

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Soybeans
30 Shipper Cargill Inc.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: June 30, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date’ September 30, 2009
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, . (i) Origin(s): Lynch, MD; Roberts, MD; Bordentown, NJ; Bridgeton, NJ
Destinations, Destination(s): Raleigh, NC
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(u)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier. NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i(B)  Shipper will fumnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(i1(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume () Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)



From: 08/19/2009 11:23 #028 P.032/035

STB-NS-C-01272-C
AMENDMENT NO. 4

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From:

08/19/2008 11:23

AMENDMENT NO. 4

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01272-C

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidianes
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commaodity Corn -Not Popcorn-, In The Ear, Dried, Corn Or Maize (Not
Popcorn), Shelled, Dried
30 Shipper Lansing Trade Group LLC
40 Contract (1) Application Date: August 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2009 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (1)  Orngin(s): Edgerton, IN; Oakuville, IN; Chelsea, Ml; Fostoria, OH;
Kimball, OH; McComb, OH; Oakwood, OH, Payne, OH;
Coshocton, OH; Mansfield, OH; Readin Delete
Destinations, Destination(s): Bloomsburg, PA; Kings Creek, MD (Delete)
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (v)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(i(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume () Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Mirtmum and Actual Volume: NA
(ii)  Volume Breakpoints: NA'
90 Special Rates
Features
I S S L o S N T S T IR
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From: 08/19/2009 11:23 #028 P.034/035

STB-NS-C-01430

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: August 17, 2009
EFFECTIVE: August 17, 2009
ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



From: 08/19/2009 11:23 #028 P.035/035

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01430

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E , Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Dstir Mash, Spent, N Wholly From Gr, Feed
30 Contract ()] Application Date: August 11, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: December 31, 2009
(i) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iY(A) Avallable & Leased by Carrier. NA
Average Number of Bad order. NA
or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)
(X ] e [ ) 3 ® ® LY L [ ] [ L]
el e o° ¢« T Tl Stts 5 o2 3
L X J 9 [ ] «bt 0 @ [ ] [ [ N} ce L} ® [ ]
: : =l0 .u' * lI... :.. .0. ... 00. : .O. .i..



